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Process of communication

Company’s
activities

Financial
Statements

User
perception

IAS 1:

* The objective of financial statements is to provide
information about the financial position, financial
performance and cash flows of an entity that is useful to a
wide range of users in making economic decisions. (IAS 1.9) .’

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited 6
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Dilemmas — Some Examples

“Profit is so low, how can we boom
it a little bit?”

“Net assets seem not
enough for bank loan, any
help?”

“Profit is too high,
help me ...... ”

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited

Dilemmas — Some Examples

* Reclassification of balances
* Change of ac

counting estimates
a1\

* Change f accounting policy
| €l Y 4

)
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How to Name Them?

e UK - Creative Accounting
e US - Earnings Management

e Spain — Contablilidad Creativa

+ “Creative accounting is the transformation of financial
accounting figures from what they actually are to what
preparers desire by taking advantage of the existing rules
and/or ignoring some or all of them.”

Naser K. (1993)

Process of communication

Company’s User
activities perception

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited

Situation in Greater China

Standard & Poor’s! had the following comments on the
accounting in the Greater China:

— Experience has shown that public listed companies often attempt to
tailor their financial results

¢ to reflect more closely the hopes and expectations of the stock
market.

— Asignificant number of accounting issues still require analytical
adjustments to better portray credit risk.

1 Corporate Financial Disclosure in Greater
China - Take a Closer Look (2003)
Iting Limited 12
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Window Dressing Techniques

e % . HZ. #Z many, many, many......
¢ A specific study explains accounting tricks?
— Involving 2 basic strategies (P fi 5 fi%)
— Grouped into 7 categories (Ll f& %H)
— Including 30 techniques (=11 /71%)

A b °q
\ T g BT
: \%J 4

2 Financial Shenanigans, by Dr. Howard Schilit
required text in CFA program of 2006

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited 13

Window Dressing Techniques

To inflate current-period earnings To deflate current-period earnings
I E AR A R E ATRIER (B0 e B B

o REIEE AU o SO EHT AN

o BRAHE AT o B E HT A S
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Window Dressing Techniques

To inflate current-period earnings To deflate current-period earnings

KEHE AT & A RAHE TR EA (B0 K &)

1. Recording revenue too soon or of questionable quality (g N\ %4 RHE)

2. Recording bogus revenue (FEARHN)

[ 3. Boosting income with one-time gains (— X% (141 25)

5. Failing to record or improperly reducing liabilities (JH({H £ &)

[ 6. Shifting current revenue to a later period (ZE4%=C8%USN)

7. Shifting future expenses to the current period (#2550 855 2 57 1)

4. Shifting current expenses to a later or earlier period (ZE4% 7t §% B 52) ]
15

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited

From Reading to Analysing

Interpretation of Financial Statements

Basic - B
Intermediate - &7
Advanced - AR AH?

“Much of the analysis | have described
...... will lead to questions rather than
answers.”

Accounting for Growth (1996), Terry Smith
© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited
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Structured Approach in Analysing

—>

Target

!

Research

!

Understand

}

Analyse

Assess

}

Review

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited
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From Reading to Analysing

Research

HBEVREIERY

BB E TR

www.hkex.com.hk

¢ Financial statements P4 324
¢ Annual report 3
e Announcements A
e Prospectus PRI+
e Other sources i Fap

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited

From Reading to Analysing

I R
- BFATEREF G TR

Undeistand c Bgd %= _}J:_lz“{_l._:gﬁ et
CREEZF AR
Analyse

CRAMAAEA B ELETA
Bk AT R

- RAFER

- B M ARER 2 L

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited

08/06/2017

10



08/06/2017

Understanding the Target

”‘Z Sjﬁ i’)&?, (Macro and Industrial)
o RN ZRIRB
s WP HFEFR
= —‘!" Eoa- ,
Understand © HEFEERA
Analyse /{%{ﬁ}l”t ¥ (Company Specific)
o« 3 fiﬂ%
e P fiw
o FEWF V4
( 7 \
7
© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited 21

Understanding the Target

( Can its revenue meet the

(ZEF) 20053 12 H | contract criteria in IFRS 15? /
(—RIFRHIEAE D N g

o (HEMRFT) , BWRHIRSAOHE
(Sl A —AEtas: [SEERE—H
T, EMAEM SRR |

o 201543 F AR (566) WAHZTF,
T {E I 3,700 &, EREAR
2R R A — RN !

o 20124 F120134F B JE A AR B H $4Y
500 H A 470 H

o JERE 20134F MY 2T 40 2 ok
HANF
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Understanding the Target

{ " Canits revenue meet the
A contract criteria in IFRS 15? y

(EHET) 201547 A 23 H
(FBES S, WBIR! )

o WfE (566) 2014 fEUNIZAERE N e
B WIS, BFEK 57%, WHH 34%, '
LRI R N S BB ERRE

o VERE 2014 FFEIW AR 2SI LT
N ], Ayl EIOIR BT R
NI B 58 2

o 33 (EWETTRLHF], 205 (EHETTIHEE,
TETAT B A 3,700 15 s T 1 T R ?

e 201545 A 20 H L4F—/NE N,
BERCE T T 50% LA F, EREFEY
R 15 b

e 201557 H 15 H, EREMER &)

. fENBRAABEEE LA - Phobsineir i
A fE me
Saledii

2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited 23

Understanding the Target

!{" " Can its revenue meet the
A contract criteria in HKFRS 157/

201644 H 14 H GERIE)

2015 %]

« HRE (566) BCMEIEEER:, HaHB= == —
o (EEORED) BLIEEE, EARRNEE | RIBEAO K B EE
A HE BERE 5y, IR i H @ — | Ee iy

o iH (1685) AU KT 51%, @F] aThaare . e
Tt 32% , MAEN HTF4%, 6H¥jiEss
ANMETRT, TR — %

JRELAZDREBE RIEE?

2016 4 3 R A i 48

o Y R i6 1 A VAU TSR JB O ] e A% ST R B
A28, EBREFEREZW

« HE [ 1E B AR R M E H A BT A
1 AR AR R YN

o EHWAUE, RELE, BEHESL

;r'}_:‘%
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Understanding the Target

AEHEATISE T (0566.HK)
3.910 0.000(0.000%) osii2011, 2it=, 10:40

[FErmEae | &amk| we s | sEek- | BEikbe - GRS

58 20 HEF—/\RA - ZBER
BN 50% L L - EREEENEB
AiEE - REW3.91 7T

201L4F8H15H: = 0566.HK 1.22

NEHHRIU 6.62 7T

6
|
|II s
..-"L-’J
i 4
|“'-I
| 3
Ve et
o 2
G0 T Yol T o
7014 8F 9A 108 117 12A 2013 R 3R 1A A (5] R 8A LYi WA 118 128 1016
© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited 25

2013 2012
fift &E ARMT R AE%¥Tn
A Note RME’ 000 RMB’ 000
(83 Revenue 23,328,991 21,405,723
BEME Cost of sales 29 (15,549,362)  (14.003,879)
E¥ | Gross profit 7,779,629 7,401,844
Hudig— 58 Other gains - net 669,417 118,664
Other income 279,631 214,231
Other expenses 29 (131,236) (87.,278)
Selling and marketing expenses 28 (6,824,978) (6,043,037
Administrative expenses 29 (840,036) (722,909)
Operating profit 932,427 881,517
Finance income 179,121 116,701
Finance costs (83,945) (52,877)
Finance income — net 3 95,176 63,824
Share of profit of investments

accounted for using the equity
method 88,445 131,588
B AT B A SR Profit before income tax -> 1,116,048 1,076,020

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited
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2018 2012
’ i &E AR¥ TR AEETRI
1 Note RMB' 000 RMB' 000
FEEA Profit for the year 916,412 855,888
H 2 - Other comprehensive income:
HEANSEZZER fems that may be reclassified to
profit or loss
eSS & Transfer of fair valug gaing previously
MR ARELZATE taken to reserve to income
FleEBTWEE statement upon disposal of
avallable-for-sale financial asse (284,827) (14,039)
AfHESREES Fair value gains on available-for-sale
LEEME-RHESE financial assets, net of tax 29 10,705 98,981
Al B Transfer of fair value loss previously
B AR AR E taken to reserve to income
EBEEEEREE BT statement upon impairment of
8 available-for-sale financial assets,
net of tax - 12,825
FEHGFEKSE- Other comprehensive income for
BREEE the year, net of tax (274,122) 97,867
FEERFADARBEAA Total comprehensive income for
EEzzERESE the year and attributable to
equity holders of the Comp 642,290 953,755
2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited 27

IAS 39 — Classification of F

Based on original
IAS 39

Determine the category of a financial asset
for subsequent measurement

v

Meet conditions as investments in '\ Yes
equity instruments without fair value

No v

Investments in equity instruments
without fair value (at cost)

‘o

Yes Financial assets at fair value through

Classified as held for trading profit or loss

No v

Designated as at fair value through Yes

< profit or loss
N + FA at FV
0 v through P/L
Designated as available for sale es Available-for-sale financial assets (at e
9 fair value through equity) AFS financial
No y assets
o Yes -
Meet the definition of loans and Loans and receivables
receivables (at amortised cost)
No y Loans and
Meet the definition and tainting rule of Yes Held-to-maturity investments receivables
held-to-maturity investments (at amortised cost) HTM
No | investments

Source: Intermediate Financial Reporting (2017) by Nelson Lam and Peter Lau 28
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IAS 39 — Classification of F

Determine the category of a financial asset
for subsequent measurement

v

Based on original

IAS 39

Meet conditions as investments in Yes
equity instruments without fair value

/o

Investments in equity instruments
without fair value (at cost)

No+

Classified as held for trading

No+

Designated as at fair value through
profit or loss

No+

NN

v

] ) Yes
Designated as available for sale

Available-for-sale financial assets (at

fair value through equity)

AFS financial

No v

Meet the definition of loans and
receivables

No v
Meet the definition and tainting rule of

held-to-maturity investments
No |

TN N N
N

)
N

Residual category

assets

© 2008-20 elson Co g ed 0

( ZHEAIY 2014F4H17H
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BEAA=+HLAEA

Six months ended 30 June
%A% T—=4
2014 2013
L83 Revenue [} 12,366,677 12,203,925
e X Cost of sales (8,346,812) 8,059,211) |~
b1
£8 Gross profit 4,010,865 4144714 e TRALF
HunF 2 B8 Other gains, net 15,225 312,505 o
R A Other income 135,166 137,725 " | o
H i Other expenses (76,751) (86,270) -
FEEmEEREE Salling and markating axpenses (3,208,355) (3,498,157)
TREx Administrative expenses (469,107) (390,298)
ERan Operating profit 416,043 620,309
5. L0 Finance incoma 44,303 98,163
R Finance costs (108,367) (37 ,556)
Finance (costs)income - net 15 (63,974) 60,607
Share of profits of
investments accounted for
using the equity method 8 102,573 48,353
BHARENER Profit before income tax 454,642 729,269
FriSEE=E Income tax expanse 16 (99,105) (154,419)
ZLOEEBEA Profit for the period,

M AT attributable to equity holderso me
the Company 355,447 574,850
© 2008-2017 Nelson Lonsulting Limited

o FEBER (ThR) 5]
[RTRT, MEEAHE, MERAHE

> 20154E5 H 22 H Yk ifs, kR
A V% B FE 4 HFR

> EHARFIURARFFE R, TG
fH 57 A AL (806) M)
KRR e T i, B EE
THA &, BT A E KFR
Frs%ly, B 16fEM#EIC,
BT [IMEPOREE | AEE !

> 20154E5 H22H kT, HERARE
BAZE LW E17.2050

> SR, HIERE?

08/06/2017
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Close of 7 June 2017

4 WMiIEE 4 Hw 5y~ | 1% Cande ~ O @mE | b ESR at HKS 7.46
0806.HK 7.40 2015%5822H W™
S Ee HERERSAE L
7.46 mEHNEmN17.287T
7.43
7.55
2.47M

26.24% 2007 F 11 B - BB k-

B! U, by B ;
i " ¥ | L
I'll.-, . 200
Jan §°09 Jln“"ﬂ Jmi'ﬂ anl:'!z Jun';'!! JII’I;"‘ J!n§'|5 JIH-‘"15 Jun!"ﬂ'm
33

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited

Analysis

AT

Quialitative Analysis
\
TE AT

Quantitative Analysis

Analyse

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited
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Analysis

T & T (Qualitative Analysis)

o Flip ~ KA~ AL € 2 FLE A 7 (PEST Analysis)
o BEL~ BB E D % & 47 (SWOT Analysis)

T I8 F4 4 & F7HST] (Porter's Five Forces Model)

L E R gRs

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited

Analysis

I JE ﬁﬁ'i- 4L ’i"? ’fii’l (Porter’s Five Forces Model)
-

/i_r_ j%"/r;/k‘:;
e R
300 A
ATiEr F e fr | B P RS ok e
AR %
N RE Y i

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited
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Analysis

g PR BYFRY
T 'E_l_ A ’}’:l' (Quantitative Analysis) Bedat in El e g K

o PAFRIR E AT « R AR R
(Financial statement review) < (Time-series or trend analysis)
o4 cEER
(Ratio analysis) (Cross-sectional analysis)

o« R RIS FRE B
o Eihdrw LA EE RV
> R-#xF (not only one figure)
> R-3F4 (not only one statement)
> - F (not only one period)
> E- L% (not only one company)
© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited 37

Analysis — Ratio Analysis

Selected ratio for reference
PFF A Return on Equity (ROE) (ﬂ“ LIEE v IF)
(Returns to Investors) = EAE (profit) + 548 £ (total equity)
Pl A Net Profit Margin(F1& )
(Profitability) = ZAlE(profit) + ¢ ¥ %7 (turnover)
FTAEY Asset Turnover(F 2 % ﬁg:‘)
(Use of Assets) = ¥ ¥% (turnover) + % F A (total assets)
T A T Assets to Equity( BEAPLAESR)
(Gearing) = RTA-REE
(total assets) (total equity)
TR e Current ratlo(/,, Bl &)
(quu|d|ty) = /H F‘ }3 - /n f" é l
(current assets) + (current liabilities)

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited Source: Auditing and Assurance in HK (2017), Dr Peter Lau and Mr Nelson Lam 38

08/06/2017
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Analysis — Ratio Analysis

— AR R L ok i
B4 o iy L F% * et & (Common ratio used)

(Returns to Investors) e 7 Pk & (Price-to-book ratio)
— 1R x% ",% e G OE

PTREASRLREAT
« FEEF g 0 R ARG 4T

o W FXK (Price-earning ratlo)

— AR f e

o if?‘,é’}* ’ l*“z\ LE AT
c FEIEGL o RARGHA

o M { {# ¥ ¥ #F (Return on equity)

P\—"?qg“ﬁi - uf Fﬁﬂf 1 5
© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited 39

Analysis — Ratio Analysis

Du Pont Formula

‘ ROA (or ROI) ’
= Profit + Assets
I
’ }
Profit Margin . Asset Turnover
‘ = Profit + Sales } Multiply ‘ = Sales + Assets }

| |
! !
. Operating Non-current
Sales minus plus
expenses Assets

e The strength of the Du Pont Formula is that it includes both of the main
reports for an organisation:

Current
Assets

— Resource use (Profit and loss account)

— Resource level (Balance sheet)

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited 40

08/06/2017

20



08/06/2017

Analysis — Ratio Analysis

Du Pont Formula

ROE
= Profit + Equity

Profit Margin Asset Turnover Leverage
= Profit + Sales = Sales + Assets = Assets + Equity

¢ The strength of the Du Pont Formula is that it includes both of the main
reports for an organisation:

Resource use (Profit and loss account)

Resource level (Balance sheet)

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited

e
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Comprehensive lllustration F

e Trinity Limited (FFERBRAE], 891)
— Listed in November 2009

— principally engaged in the retailing of premium menswear in
Greater China and Europe as well as licensing of its major
brands globally.

— manages five international menswear brands, namely Gieves &
Hawkes, Kent & Curwen, Cerruti 1881, D'URBAN and Hardy
Amies.

— Other than the self-owned brands Gieves & Hawkes, Kent &
Curwen and Cerruti 1881, the Group’s licensed brands are
operated under long term renewable licences in Greater China.

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited 43

rehensive lllustration

HK$million | 2010/ 2011] 2012

Sales 2,011 2,607 2,801

Cost of goods sold 460 504 615

Gross profit 1,552 2,104 2,186

Profit for the year (after tax) 341 513 540
Shareholders’ equity 2,251 3,253 3,461
Inventories 421 605 664

Gross profit ratio/margin 77% 81% 78%

Net profit ratio/margin 17% 20% 19%

Return on equity (based on

average capital employed) 16% 19% 16%

Inventory turnover (times) 1.1 1.0 1.0
Inventory turnover period (days) 302 372 377

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited

08/06/2017
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rehensive lllustration

Sales 2,011 2,607 2,801 2,696

Cost of goods sold 460 504 615 660

Gross profit 1,552 2,104 2,186 2,036

Profit for the year (after tax) 341 513 540 308
Shareholders’ equity 2,251 3,253 3,461 3,440

Inventories 421 605 664 685

Gross profit ratio/margin 77% 81% 78% 76%
Net profit ratio/margin 17% 20% 19% 11%
Return on equity (based on

average capital employed) 16% 19% 16% 9%
Inventory turnover (times) 11 10 1.0 1.0
Inventory turnover period (days) 302 372 377 373

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited 45

(ZHEFA) 201443 H20H
(BEKREAEE? )

« FIFBES MR, AR ERIEERE
» FTULRZKAH B CFHE. £4 (2013
) Z&373H, XA (20124 ) &378H |
, REBHIRM(He. MLl 6, |-
1525 s S s vl o

o T3 2% A A TRl it A A7 B AR U\ LK
- BERNABRERMAY. SUEERN
MR, FERFRATEGE R R, HIE
NRBEE?

o« BB R B, RSGEE gl e
JERE, SREEE CAEE TR
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Comprehensive lllustration F

Sales 2,011 2,607 2,801 2,696 2,624 1,914
Cost of goods sold 460 504 615 660 681 529
Gross profit 1,552 2,104 2,186 2,036 1,943 1,385
Profit for the year (after tax) 341 513 540 308 161 m
Shareholders’ equity 2,251 3,253 3,461 3,440 3,397 3,191
Inventories 421 605 664 685 612 592
Gross profit ratio/margin 77% 81% 78%( 76% 74% 72%
Net profit ratio/margin 17% 20% 19%\ 11% 6% -5%
Return on equity (based on

average capital employed) 16% 19% 16%( 9% 5% -3% )
Inventory turnover (times) 1.1 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.9
Inventory turnover period (days) 302 372 377( 373 348 416 )

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited 47

Comprehensive lllustration .—

HKSmilion | 2010 2011 2012 2013] 2014| 2015!
Sales 2,011 2,607 2,801 2,696 2,624 1,914
Cost of goods sold 460 504 615 660 681 529
Gross profit 1,552 2,104 2,186 2,036 1,943 1,385
Profit for the year (after tax) 341 513 540 308 161 (89)
Shareholders’ equity 2,251 3,253 3,461 3,440 3,397 3,191
Inventories 421 605 664 685 612 592
© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited 48
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Comprehensive lllustration

Sales

Cost of goods sold

Gross profit

Profit for the year (after tax)
Shareholders’ equity
Inventories

Sales growth rate

Gross profit growth rate
Net profit growth rate

Equity growth rate
Inventories growth rate

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited

2,011 2,607
460 504
1,552 2,104
341 513
2,251 3,253
421 605
22% 30%
28% 36%
90% 51%
12% 45%
9% 44%

© BE

A

+ H#miEE 4 thE | 10y 1' Candle ~
0891.HK 0.5000
2014 & 3
AP
| .I Il_l 1
S I
ll_l'l
ol |
!|...I I- " l'
|
' l
I L
| ot
0.0 | o001, 00100
= Janitt B Jan113

| o ER

| |
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Ty |
[ ]
- 000
L ey -
& 03 ) R
- Jan1°16 Jan 117
50

2,801 2,696 2,624 1,914
615 660 681 529
2,186 2,036 1,943 1,385
540 308 161 (89)
3,461 3,440 3,397 3,191
664 685 612 592
7% 4% 3% -27%
4% 7% 5% -29%
5% -43% -48% -155%
6% -1% -1% -6%
10% 3% -11% -3%

80000
7.0000
60000
$.0000

4.0000

Close of 7 June 2017
at HKS 0.5

3.0000

2.0000
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Comprehensive lllustration —

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited

AR i p)

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited

Sales 2,011 2,607 2,801 2,696 2,624 1,914 1,777
Cost of goods sold 460 504 615 660 681 529 564
Gross profit 1,552 2,104 2,186 2,036 1,943 1,385 1,213
Profit for the year (after tax) 341 513 540 308 161 (89) (441)
Shareholders’ equity 2,251 3,253 3,461 3,440 3,397 3,191 2,701
Inventories 421 605 664 685 612 592 505
Sales growth rate 22% 30% 7% 4% 3% -27%
Gross profit growth rate 28% 36% 4% 7% 5% -29%
Net profit growth rate 90% 51% 5% -43% -48% -155%
Equity growth rate 12% 45% 6% -1% -1% -6%
Inventories growth rate 9% 44% 10% 3% -11% -3%

Full Version of Presentation can be found in:
Facebook.com/NelsonCFA

08/06/2017
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7 a3 Bk S ASK

Case

o HFTHMR 2H 16H R, |BHE—H
INEARBR, o] IR, 4 N2 aeds i

o TEEACERIR MW IEAET AT [ R EE]
ATEEFIA] , ARERZ G
Totrhasam: [EEWRA R
CSLE R A Ms it R A 857 | 2

o AR RS TR AT
M8y, Rl —HNAIE [ EAA R
BEREF LAREAL | f (] 7 i

o LREEWEMAEEIRMES, &
SRR R AT Bl > 2, AT
Rt EHR?

o WANBKF T, Wi (EFtHtil)

A4 2
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IFRS 3 - # % P 4F (2011.5.28)
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UBS Securities Asia Ltd. states that

« The accounting rule states all
payments to purchase a business
are to be recorded at fair value

at the acquisition date, with contingent payments classified
as debt (under balance of purchase consideration
payable), subsequently remeasured through the
consolidated profit and loss account. (25.5.2011)

— Contingent consideration shall be measured at fair value
o-acquisition shall be measured by a di

Li & Fung issued a clarification announcement on 27.5.2011 and stated:

» Itis stated on page 11 of the Report that ...... “L&F has recently adopted a new
accounting rule, HKFRS 3 (revised). This potentially allows companies to convert
earn-out payments to earnings”.

Method of
accounting

U

Application of
the method

* These statements are misleading ...... It is not optional ......

& ZUUO-ZUL/ INEISOIT COIISUILIE LITTILEU
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2 | UBS Securities Asia Ltd. states:

* Under the new accounting rule,
goodwill associated with the acquired
operation will not be impaired ......
(See the appendix section for more
detail)

1 ... goodwill is not tested annually for
impairment or when there are
indications of impairment. (25.5.2011)

— Non-controlli
measured at

Method of
accounting

— Goodwill cad incorporate the goodwill of non-controlling

1

Li & Fung clarified on 27.5.2011 that:

« It is also stated on page 23 of the Report that “goodwill is not tested annually for
impairment or when there are indications of impairment”.

* These statements are all fundamentally incorrect.

IFRS 3 (revised 2007) states:

» The acquirer measures goodwill at the amount recognised at the acquisition date
less any accumulated impairment losses.

» IAS 36 Impairment of Assets prescribes the accounting for impairment losses.
(IFRS 3.63a)

2_1 o % 7 (IFRS 3)

R P A
WEwE JFFWBAaK M:AW (PR AEM JERB A K
(fERT) (f&3%7E) (f3%0) BRIEIEYEA) HHflia bR

(fE3%50)
23.3 8.7 22.6 -0.7 39%
48.8 25.5 36.2 -12.6 70%
65.3 33.3 39.3 -26.0 85%
70.6 30.1 51.4 -19.2 59%
76.1 28.3 93: -20.6 51%
3.5 16.7 31.1 -12.4 54%
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ZPBE2 {4 o G 7 (IFRS 3)
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e Perpetual bonds, may also be termed as perpetual capital
instruments, or perpetual capital securities

e Extensively issued by mainland property companies, including
Evergrande (3333), Agile (3393) and some blue-chips, including
Li & Fung (494)

e 2014 Annual Report of Li & Fung: LI & FUNG LIMITED

— On 8 November 2012, the Company issued perpetual subordinated
capital securities (the “Perpetual Capital Securities”) with an aggregate
principal amount of USS$500 m (shareholders’ equity: US$2,598 m).

— The Perpetual Capital Securities do not have maturity date and the
distribution payments can be deferred at the discretion of the Co. .....

— Therefore, the Perpetual Capital Securities are classified as equity
instruments and recorded in equity in the consolidated balance sheet.

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited 95

IAS 32 — Presentation

Presentation from the perspective of the issuer on

T ) » The issuer of a financial instrument shall classify the
['—'ab"'ty and eqmtyJ instrument, or its component parts, on initial recognition as
+ a financial liability,
Compound financial + afinancial asset or
instruments o
* an equity instrument

Treasury shares
« the substance of the contractual arrangement and

« the definitions of a financial liability, a financial asset
and an equity instrument. (assess the substance)

] in accordance with
losses and gains ]

[Interests, dividends,

[ Offsetting ]

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited 96
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IAS 32 — Presentation

An issuer applies the definitions
of financial instruments to determine

v

[ Liability and equity] < Contractual obligations to deliver

Yes

cash or another financial assets

No ¢

< Contractual obligations to exchange financial assets or Yes
fi

inancial liabilities with another entity under conditions that
are potentially unfavourable to the issuer

No ¢

Under a non-derivative that includes Yes
contractual obligation to deliver

a variable no. of its own equity instrument

No¢

Under a derivative that will be settled only by the issuer
exchanging a fixed amount of cash or another financial asset
¢ Limited exception:

for a fixed no. of its own equity instrument

HZ/
o
<

— Puttable Financial Instruments Yes ¢
B lelgatlgns arising on Equity instrument Financial liability
Liquidation

97

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited Sourced from Intermediate Financial Reporting (2012) by Nelson Lam and Peter Lau
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Limitations and Pitfalls

1. “Much of the analysis | have described ...... will lead to questions rather than
answers.”
2. “Clever people rarely do anything by accident” — Read wordings in
documents carefully, and query any changes in wordings or treatments
3. Read the financial statements backwards
4. Read the accounting policies and compare
5. “Screen” the financial statements using various “filters” so as to raise
questions
a. comparing net interest income/expense with the average net
cash/debt
b. tax charges
c. changes in depreciation lives and policies
6. Cash is King - identifying the company without or with little cash inflow
Use some multivariate analysis in predicting corporate failure
8. “If in doubt, don’t invest”

N

Accounting for Growth (1996), Terry Smith

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited 107

Limitations and Pitfalls

1. Press releases were the key

2. “Pro forma” game - identify some unusual accounting terms in the press
release

Gathering financial data and begin search for financial shenanigans
Read the auditors report - Watch for qualified opinions
Be wary when no audit committee exists

o v s W

Read the financial statements and notes to financial statements
a. Favour company with conservative accounting policies
b. Be alert for aggressive or inappropriate inventory valuation
c. Consider pending or imminent litigation
d. Question long-term purchase commitments
e. Watch for changes in accounting policies

7. Read other documents of a company

Financial Shenanigans (2002), Dr. Howard Schilit

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited 108
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Limitations and Pitfalls

e Behind the financial statements is its company”
e Behind the company is its people”

e We should look at not only quantitative but
qualitative issues.

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited

¢ “Good” financial statements are not necessarily
reflecting a good company

¢ A good company is not necessary a good
investment

Source from CFA Institute

Limitations and Pitfalls

© 2008-2017 Nelson Consulting Limited
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Usefulness of Fin. Statement Analysis
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